

**MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED**

Regd. Off: No.94, TVH Beliclaa Towers,  
Tower II, 10th Floor, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600028.  
Website: www.matrimony.com  
CIN: U63090TN2001PLC047432

matrimony.com



| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Extract of statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2017 (Rs. in millions) |                                  |                                 |                                     |                                     |
|---------|---|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended December 31, 2017   | Quarter ended September 30, 2017 | Quarter ended December 31, 2016 | Nine Months ended December 31, 2017 | Nine Months ended December 31, 2016 |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations  | 836.59  | 835.95                           | 725.13                          | 2510.95                             | 2174.11                             |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)                                       | 166.87  | 188.06                           | 131.43                          | 529.90                              | 339.33                              |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                      | 295.06  | 188.06                           | 131.43                          | 658.09                              | 341.68                              |
| 4.      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                       | 230.04  | 191.63                           | 131.41                          | 570.48                              | 341.54                              |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 235.34  | 187.88                           | 121.33                          | 567.52                              | 324.73                              |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 112.97  | 112.97                           | 106.21                          | 112.97                              | 106.21                              |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year |   |                                  |                                 |                                     |                                     |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (not annualized) -   |   |                                  |                                 |                                     |                                     |
|         | 1. Basic:   | 10.57   | 9.00                             | 7.23                            | 26.21                               | 18.79                               |
|         | 2. Diluted:   | 10.45   | 8.89                             | 6.13                            | 25.92                               | 15.92                               |

**NOTE:**

1. The extract of standalone financial results is as under:

| Particulars                                   | Quarter ended December 31, 2017 | Quarter ended September 30, 2017 | Quarter ended December 31, 2016 | Nine months ended December 31, 2017 | Nine months ended December 31, 2016 |
|---|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Total Income from operations                  | 768.35                          | 766.09                           | 656.49                          | 2303.80                             | 1985.82                             |
| Net Profit before tax after exceptional items | 233.63                          | 126.02                           | 74.41                           | 474.48                              | 197.07                              |
| Net Profit after tax and exceptional items    | 168.62                          | 129.60                           | 74.41                           | 386.90                              | 197.07                              |

2. The Group has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under. The date of transition in to Ind AS is April 1, 2016 and accordingly, these consolidated and standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 - "Interim Financial Reporting" and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period figures have been restated accordingly.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website at www.matrimony.com and the Stock Exchange(s) websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

4. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 1st February 2018 at Chennai.

**MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED**

Regd. Off: No.94, TVH Beliccia Towers,  
Tower II, 10th Floor, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600028.  
Website: www.matrimony.com  
CIN: U63090TN2001PLC047432

matrimony.com



| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Extract of statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2017 (Rs. in millions) |                                  |                                 |                                     |                                     |
|---------|---|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended December 31, 2017   | Quarter ended September 30, 2017 | Quarter ended December 31, 2016 | Nine Months ended December 31, 2017 | Nine Months ended December 31, 2016 |
| 1.      | Total income from Operations  | 836.59  | 835.95                           | 725.13                          | 2510.95                             | 2174.11                             |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)                                       | 168.87  | 188.06                           | 131.43                          | 529.90                              | 339.33                              |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                      | 295.06  | 188.06                           | 131.43                          | 658.09                              | 341.68                              |
| 4.      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                       | 230.04  | 191.63                           | 131.41                          | 570.48                              | 341.54                              |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 235.34  | 187.88                           | 121.33                          | 567.52                              | 324.73                              |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 112.97  | 112.97                           | 106.21                          | 112.97                              | 106.21                              |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year |   |                                  |                                 |                                     |                                     |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (not annualized)   |   |                                  |                                 |                                     |                                     |
|         | 1. Basic:   | 10.57   | 9.00                             | 7.23                            | 26.21                               | 18.79                               |
|         | 2. Diluted:   | 10.45   | 8.89                             | 6.13                            | 25.92                               | 15.92                               |

**NOTE:**

1. The extract of standalone financial results is as under:

| Particulars                                   | Quarter ended December 31, 2017 | Quarter ended September 30, 2017 | Quarter ended December 31, 2016 | Nine months ended December 31, 2017 | Nine months ended December 31, 2016 |
|---|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Total Income from operations                  | 768.35                          | 766.09                           | 656.49                          | 2303.80                             | 1985.82                             |
| Net Profit before tax after exceptional items | 233.63                          | 126.02                           | 74.41                           | 474.48                              | 197.07                              |
| Net Profit after tax and exceptional items    | 168.62                          | 129.60                           | 74.41                           | 386.90                              | 197.07                              |

2. The Group has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016 and accordingly, these consolidated and standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 - "Interim Financial Reporting" and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period figures have been restated accordingly.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website at www.matrimony.com and the Stock Exchange(s) websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

4. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 1st February 2018 at Chennai.